NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
AND

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

Quarterly Report
for the
Quarter ended June 30, 2017
Fiscal year to date
July 1, 2016 Through June 30, 2017
Calendar year to date

January 1, 2017 Through June 30, 2017



Run Date: 07/24/17
Run Time: 09:10 AM

Modified Accrual Method

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
Nevada Gaming Control Board
Quarterly Statistics Report

Current Period
04/01/17 To 06/30/17

Current
Dollar

2,388,196,505

51,621,490
70,245,549
25,611,101
199,534,623
38,324,041

2,773,533,309

Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Percent
41,917,222 1.79
6,450,663 14.28
2,791,286 4.14
657,994 2.64
-716,837 -0.36
895,029 2.39

51,995,357 1.91

Fiscal Period
07/01/16 To 06/30/17

TOTAL WIN

Fiscal
Dollar

9,894,371,942

223,038,389
271,033,555
100,802,228
805,469,330
149,672,659

Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Percent
284,322,104 2.96

15,318,729 7.37
4,562,850 1.71
1,013,504 1.02

16,110,018 2.04
1,646,374 1.11

11,444,388,103

322,973,579 2.90
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Calendar Period
01/01/17 To 06/30/17

Calendar
Dollar

4,997,162,203

100,527,845
138,182,083
49,401,783
384,616,902
76,113,956

Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Percent
180,427,629 3.75
6,611,043 7.04
2,427,049 1.79

419,080 0.86
-4,120,276 -1.06
1,397,254 1.87

5,746,004,772

187,161,779 3.37

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

Current
Dollar
867,028,161
13,500,252
11,845,694
1,425,462
32,784,860
898,726

927,483,155

Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Percent
-741,460 -0.09
1,724,749 14.65
404,407 3.53
-2,676 -0.19
-3,299,104 -9.14
-33,316 -3.57

-1,947,400 -0.21

WIN FROM GAMES

Fiscal
Dollar

3,886,822,931

70,481,180
48,351,099
5,810,653
146,070,787
3,768,381

AND TABLES

Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Percent
121,680,126 3.23
9,297,721 15.20
-1,348,940 -2.71
43,616 0.76
-9,011, 240 -5.81
253,457 7.21

4,161,305,031

120,914,740 2.99

Calendar
Dollar

1,901,252,981

31,743,992
24,068,325
2,755,313
67,192,530
1,785,363

Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Percent
71,082,295 3.88
4,126,542 14.94
-1,107,175 -4.40
128,068 4.87
-6,827,339 -9.22
-88,702 -4.73

2,028,798,504

67,313,689 3.43

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

Current
Dollar

1,521,168,345

38,121,237
58,399,854
24,185,639
166,749,763
37,425,315

Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Percent
42,658,683 2.89
4,725,914 14.15
2,386,878 4.26
660,670 2.81
2,582,267 1.57
928,345 2

53,942,757 3.01

WIN FROM SLOT MACHINES

Fiscal
Dollar

6,007,549,011

152,557,208
222,682,456

94,991,576
659,398,543
145,904,279

7,283,083,073

Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Percent
162,641,978 2.78

6,021,007 4.11
5,911,789 2.73
969,889 1.03
25,121,258 3.96
1,392,919 0.96

1,846,050,153

202,058,840 2.85

Calendar
Dollar

3,095,909,222

68,783,853
114,113,758
46,646,470
317,424,372
74,328,593

Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Percent
109,345,334 3.66

2,484,501 3.75
3,534,224 3.20

291,012 0.63
2,707,063 0.86
1,485,956 2.04

3,717,206,268

119,848,090 3.33




Run Date: 07/24/17
Run Time: 09:10 AM

Modified Accrual Method

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
Nevada Gaming Control Board
Quarterly Statistics Report

Current Period
04/01/17 To 06/30/17

Fiscal Period
07/01/16 To 06/30/17

TOTAL TAXABLE GROSS REVENUE
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Calendar Period
01/01/17 To 06/30/17

Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease

Counties/Areas Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
Clark 2,309,627,248 52,420,714 2.32 9,417,786,071 312,620,294 3.43 4,910,054,695 130,222,763 2.72
So Lake Tahoe Area 52,046,678 4,876,719 10.34 219,187,154 13,103,847 6.36 101,573,230 2,503,816 2.53
Elko 70,073,376 2,630,584 3.90 270,878,449 4,665,529 1.75 138,018,027 2,164,728 1.59
Carson Valley Area 25,611,101 657,994 2.64 100,802,228 1,013,504 1.02 49,401,783 419,080 0.86
Washoe 199,065,463 -3,109 805,556,700 18,271,347 2.32 384,695,907 -3,466,094 -0.89
All Others 38,326,801 897,789 2.40 149,675,122 1,648,837 1.11 76,116,716 1,400,014 1.87
Total 2,694,750,667 61,480,691 2.33 10,963,885,724 351,323,358 3.31 5,659,860,358 133,244,307 2.41

TAXABLE GROSS REVENUE FROM GAMES AND TABLES

Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease

Counties/Areas Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
Clark 788,458,903 9,762,031 1.25 3,410,237,060 149,978,316 4.60 1,814,145,473 20,877,430 1.16
So Lake Tahoe Area 13,925,441 150,805 1.09 66,629,946 7,082,840 11.89 32,789,377 19,315 0.06
Elko 11,673,522 243,706 2.13 48,195,992 -1,246,261 -2.52 23,904,269 -1,369,495 -5.42
Carson Valley Area 1,425,462 -2,676 -0.19 5,810,653 43,616 0.76 2,755,313 128,068 4.87
Washoe 32,315,700 -2,585,375 -7.41 146,158,157 -6,849,910 -4.48 67,271,535 -6,173,157 -8.41
All Others 901,486 -30,556 -3.28 3,770,843 255,919 7.28 1,788,123 -85,942 -4.59
Total 848,700,514 7,537,935 0.90 3,680,802,651 149,264,520 4.23 1,942,654,090 13,396,219 0.69

TAXABLE GROSS REVENUE FROM SLOT MACHINES

Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease

Counties/Areas Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
Clark 1,521,168,345 42,658,683 2.89 6,007,549,011 162,641,978 2.78 3,095,909,222 109,345,334 3.66
So Lake Tahoe Area 38,121,237 4,725,914 14.15 152,557,208 6,021,007 4.11 68,783,853 2,484,501 3.75
Elko 58,399,854 2,386,878 4.26 222,682,456 5,911,789 2.73 114,113,758 3,534,224 3.20
Carson Valley Area 24,185,639 660,670 2.81 94,991,576 969,889 1.03 46,646,470 291,012 0.63
Washoe 166,749,763 2,582,267 1.57 659,398,543 25,121,258 3.96 317,424,372 2,707,063 0.86
All Others 37,425,315 928,345 2.54 145,904,279 1,392,919 0.96 74,328,593 1,485,956 2.04

Total

53,942,757 3.01

7,283,083,073

1,846,050,153

202,058,840 2.85

3,717,206,268

119,848,090 3.33




Run Date: 07/24/17

Run Time: 09:10 AM

Modified Accrual Method

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
Nevada Gaming Control Board
Quarterly Statistics Report

Current Period
04/01/17 To 06/30/17

Fiscal Period
07/01/16 To 06/30/17

PERCENTAGE FEE DUE BASED ON TAXABLE GROSS REVENUE
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Calendar Period
01/01/17 To 06/30/17

Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
134,636,259 1,773,497 1.33 632,089,509 25,844,990 4.26 334,842,639 7,840,287 2.40
3,604,526 813,173 29.13 14,886,510 1,419,154 10.54 7,076,843 352,509 5.24
4,659,356 403,631 9.48 17,565,859 376,503 2.19 9,197,607 266,195 2.98
1,675,985 97,073 6.15 6,174,160 209,946 3.52 3,033,295 21,102 0.70
13,925,055 197,364 1.44 52,796,796 695,004 1.33 25,123,093 -955,048 -3.66
2,078,504 91,151 4.59 8,048,731 202,894 2.59 4,133,147 92,129 2.28
160,579,685 3,375,889 2.15 731,561,565 28,748,491 4.09 383,406,624 7,617,174 2.03
ENTERTAINMENT TAXES EARNED
Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
26,089,371 1,104,690 4.42 99,926,209 -7,936,117 -7.36 48,142,282 936,324 1.98
283,934 59,681 26.61 815,257 -168,119 -17.10 507,275 -48,737 -8.77
38,194 -6,127 -13.82 192,541 -101,781 -34.58 67,920 -25,828 -27.55
26,921 17,549 187.25 43,728 8,948 25.73 27,905 17,796 176.04
218,733 -28,837 -11.65 1,102,051 -293,349 -21.02 441,291 -27,171 -5.80
0 -1,332 -100.00 282 -2,677 -90.47 132 -1,200 -90.09
26,657,153 1,145,624 4.49 102,080,068 -8,493,095 -7.68 49,186,805 851,184 1.76




Run Date: 07/24/17
Run Time: 09:10 AM

Modified Accrual Method

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
Nevada Gaming Control Board
Quarterly Statistics Report

Current Period
04/01/17 To 06/30/17

Fiscal Period
07/01/16 To 06/30/17

TOTAL COLLECTIONS
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Calendar Period
01/01/17 To 06/30/17

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
221,999,862 4,842,819 2.23 752,846,134 -3,618,929 -0.48 400,324,484 -5,192,246 -1.28
4,231,801 433,136 11.40 17,127,244 1,275,493 8.05 8,028,557 469,982 6.22
7,726,767 658,038 9.31 21,014,030 473,373 2.30 11,745,959 334,931 2.94
3,121,041 41,459 1.35 8,213,046 80,201 0.99 4,673,518 31,652 0.68
21,145,368 708,605 3.47 64,404,304 858,110 1.35 33,462,179 267,627 0.81
4,943,239 63,221 1.30 11,645,514 141,876 1.23 7,197,324 47,151 0.66
263,168,078 6,747,278 2.63 875,250,272 -789,876 -0.09 465,432,021 -4,040,903 -0.86
PERCENTAGE FEE COLLECTIONS
Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
150,047,591 6,914,717 4.83 589,443,804 9,102,473 1.57 297,762,128 -4,974,559 -1.64
2,845,571 418,070 17.22 14,741,132 1,462,257 11.01 6,301,006 535,781 9.29
5,499,687 699,886 14.58 17,537,479 548,772 3.23 9,043,611 268,851 3.06
1,644,668 37,737 2.35 6,142,283 194,143 3.26 3,006,221 22,693 0.76
14,499,881 664,478 4.80 53,195,824 1,317,894 2.54 25,197,451 374,961 1.51
2,343,836 94,848 4.22 8,039,081 254,968 3.28 4,244,684 131,041 3.19
176,881,234 8,829,736 5.25 689,099,603 12,880,507 1.90 345,555,101 -3,641,232 -1.04
ENTERTAINMENT TAX COLLECTIONS
Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
34,369,289 789,232 2.35 100,046,247 -9,237,132 -8.45 56,945,767 1,911,798 3.47
400,855 39,995 11.08 815,251 -178,189 -17.94 540,270 -45,339 -7.74
54,319 -8,685 -13.78 192,541 -92,611 -32.48 84,785 -20,569 -19.52
27,147 17,609 184.62 43,728 8,948 25.73 28,799 18,485 179.22
458,377 129,479 39.37 1,239,671 -155,239 -11.13 743,971 163,810 28.24
55 -1,277 -95.87 206 -2,753 -93.04 200 -1,258 -86.28
35,310,042 966,353 2.81 102,337,644 -9,656,976 -8.62 58,343,792 2,026,927 3.60




Run Date: 07/24/17
Run Time: 09:10 AM

Modified Accrual Method

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
Nevada Gaming Control Board
Quarterly Statistics Report

Current Period
04/01/17 To 06/30/17

Fiscal Period
07/01/16 To 06/30/17

ANNUAL SLOT TAX COLLECTIONS

TLR5RP
PAGE 5

Calendar Period
01/01/17 To 06/30/17

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

Counties/Areas
Clark

So Lake Tahoe Area
Elko

Carson Valley Area
Washoe

All Others

Total

Beginning 07/01/05 Quarterly slot collections

Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
30,306,896 -606,760 -1.96 30,713,020 -615,112 -1.96 30,357,333 -633,404 -2.04
763,250 -32,375 -4.07 764,417 -35,583 -4.45 765,333 -32,792 -4.11
1,835,625 33,021 1.83 1,845,437 27,124 1.49 1,836,375 30,750 1.70
1,263,958 -7,834 -0.62 1,273,979 -7,917 -0.62 1,264,792 -8,646 -0.68
4,920,979 -97,399 -1.94 4,975,943 -223,896 -4.31 4,924,500 -101,399 -2.02
2,219,771 -18,857 -0.84 2,246,831 -21,755 -0.96 2,221,854 -34,691 -1.54
41,310,479 -730,204 -1.74 41,819,627 -877,139 -2.05 41,370,187 -780,182 -1.85
QUARTERLY NONRESTRICTED SLOT COLLECTIONS
Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
2,331,642 -58,916 -2.46 8,798,004 -178,810 -1.99 4,739,558 209,402 4.62
66,944 -4,620 -6.46 238,502 -6,832 -2.78 126,882 -6,900 -5.16
145,352 -47,282 -24.54 559,896 98 0.02 327,462 16,096 5.17
94,970 -106 -0.11 361,932 -262 -0.07 188,990 6,160 3.37
448,858 -7,524 -1.65 1,388,066 -59,023 -4.08 864,558 111,196 14.76
189,904 11,166 6.25 627,198 -880 -0.14 353,072 -9,264 -2.56
3,277,670 -107,282 -3.17 11,973,598 -245,709 -2.01 6,600,522 326,690 5.21
QUARTERLY RESTRICTED SLOT COLLECTIONS
Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
1,656,552 -135,994 -7.59 6,075,436 -37,687 -0.62 3,312,280 -84,4098 -2.49
7,178 -5,750 -44.48 32,399 -5,194 -13.82 15,029 -8,230 -35.38
31,674 -3,049 -8.78 116,782 -1,779 -1.50 69,579 2,032 3.01
69,695 -8,527 -10.90 255,564 -10,849 -4.07 136,625 -9,610 -6.57
321,696 -12,578 -3.76 1,177,191 79 0.01 621,666 -28,221 -4.34
151,822 -6,879 -4.33 504,485 -8,676 -1.69 277,598 -4,234 -1.50
2,238,617 -172,777 -7.17 8,161,857 -64,106 -0.78 4,432,777 -132,761 -2.91

the problem gaming fund.

include amounts directed to



Run Date: 07/24/17
Run Time: 09:10 AM
Modified Accrual Method

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
Nevada Gaming Control Board
Quarterly Statistics Report

Current Period
04/01/17 To 06/30/17

Fiscal Period
07/01/16 To 06/30/17

ANNUAL GAME FEE COLLECTIONS
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Calendar Period
01/01/17 To 06/30/17

Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Counties/Areas Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
Clark 750 -1,650 -68.75 1,931,200 5,667 0.29 316,500 299,867 802.84
So Lake Tahoe Area 0 0 81,600 -4,200 -4.90 19,800 200 1.02
Elko 0 -400 -100.00 124,250 -850 -0.68 27,850 -400 -1.42
Carson Valley Area 0 0 22,900 -1,000 -4.18 2,500 2,500
Washoe 8,300 -4,233 -33.77 266,650 -11,008 -3.96 161,600 122,467 312.95
All Others 0 -800 -100.00 23,700 -1,150 -4.63 12,100 4,050 50.31
Total 9,050 -7,083 -43.90 2,450,300 -12,541 -0.51 540,350 428,684 383.90
QUARTERLY GAME FEE COLLECTIONS
Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Counties/Areas Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
Clark 1,388,850 49,378 3.69 5,113,781 43,698 0.86 2,797,644 263,829 10.41
So Lake Tahoe Area 79,250 1,200 1.54 235,300 564 0.24 138,200 1,725 1.26
Elko 83,694 -29,075 -25.78 331,775 3,106 0.95 201,913 16,294 8.78
Carson Valley Area 2,956 -250 -7.80 11,492 -1,125 -8.92 5,913 -62 -1.04
Washoe 259,533 -3,187 -1.21 738,975 -51,862 -6.56 506,395 96,241 23.46
All Others 3,706 643 20.99 11,738 -1,812 -13.37 7,325 -613 -7.72
Total 1,817,989 18,709 1.04 6,443,061 -7,431 -0.12 3,657,390 377,414 11.51
OTHER COLLECTIONS
Current Increase/-Decrease Fiscal Increase/-Decrease Calendar Increase/-Decrease
Counties/Areas Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent Dollar Dollar Percent
Clark 1,898,292 -2,107,188 -52.61 10,724,643 -2,702,025 -20.12 4,093,274 -2,184,681 -34.80
So Lake Tahoe Area 68,753 16,616 31.87 218,642 42,670 24.25 122,036 25,536 26.46
Elko 76,416 13,622 21.69 305,870 -10,487 -3.31 154,384 21,878 16.51
Carson Valley Area 17,648 2,831 19.11 101,167 -101,738 -50.14 39,679 132 0.33
Washoe 227,743 39,570 21.03 1,421,984 41,165 2.98 442,038 -471,428 -51.61
All Others 34,146 -15,623 -31.39 192,276 -76,064 -28.35 80,491 -37,881 -32.00
Total 2,322,998 -2,050,172 -46.88 12,964,582 -2,806,479 -17.80 4,931,902 -2,646,444 -34.92

Beginning 07/01/05 Quarterly slot collections include amounts directed to

the problem gaming

fund.



Run Date: 07/24/17
Run Time: 09:10 AM

RESTRICTED

N/R GAMES & SLOTS
MANUFACTURERS
DISTRIBUTORS

SLOT ROUTE OPERATOR
WIRE SERVICES
INFORM. SVCS.
MOBILE GAMING

OILS

I/G OPERATOR

I/G MANUFACTURER
I/G SVC PROVIDER
SERVICE PROVIDER
PARI-MUTUEL SYS OPE

Total

CRAPS

ROULETTE

TWENTY ONE

KENO

BINGO

WHEEL OF FORTUNE
MINI-BACCARAT
BACCARAT

RACE BOOK

SPORTS POOL - OTHER
OTHER GAMES
CARIBBEAN STUD
LET IT RIDE

PAI GOW

CRAPLESS CRAPS
PAI GOW POKER
3-CARD POKER

Total

POKER
INTERACTIVE POKER

Total

* Areas.

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
Nevada Gaming Control Board
Quarterly Statistics Report

LICENSES IN FORCE

CLARK SO LAKE TAHOE* ELKO CARSON VALLEY*
1,380 6 39 73
222 7 35 30
126 1 9 4
137 2 9 5
37 0 3 3
2 0 0 0
6 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
6 0 0 0
2 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
8 0 1 0
38 0 0 0
2 0 0 0
1,972 16 96 115

LICENSED GAMES
CLARK SO LAKE TAHOE¥* ELKO CARSON VALLEY*
321 17 13
404 18 13
2,226 107 131 2

=

o

Q
ONORNOOVWUBANIONO OO

=

=
UNOOOOOWNOOOKRBWREN

LICENSED TABLES

CLARK SO LAKE TAHOE¥* ELKO CARSON VALLEY*
640 15 27 8
2 0 0 0
642 15 27 8

Carson Valley Includes Carson City, Gardnerville, Minden and all other areas of Douglas County

except the South Shore Lake Tahoe area.

04/01/17 To 06/30/17

WASHOE ALL OTHERS
305 154
69 95
18 13
21 14
10 2
0 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
2 3
0 0
0 0
428 281
WASHOE ALL OTHERS
30 3
31 2
252 29
18 2
5 5
0 1
12 0
9 0
26 26
29 27
26 5
0 0
7 0
6 0
0 0
50 0
19 1
520 101
WASHOE ALL OTHERS
69 11
0 0
69 11

** Statistics do not include locations that have ceased operations during the quarter.
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TOTAL
1,957
458
171
188

(6}
(5}

w
NoOB_B_BNI_AOAN



Run Date: 07/24/17
Run Time: 09:10 AM

1 CENT

5 CENT

10 CENT

25 CENT

50 CENT

1 DOLLAR
MEGABUCKS

5 DOLLARS

25 DOLLARS
100 DOLLARS
500 DOLLARS
MULTI DENOMINATION
MOBILE GAMING
OTHER SLOTS

Total

1 CENT

5 CENT

25 CENT

1 DOLLAR

MULTI DENOMINATION
OTHER SLOTS

Total

1 CENT

5 CENT

10 CENT

25 CENT

50 CENT

1 DOLLAR
MEGABUCKS

5 DOLLARS

25 DOLLARS
100 DOLLARS
500 DOLLARS
MULTI DENOMINATION
MOBILE GAMING
OTHER SLOTS

Total

* Areas.

** Statistics do not include locations that have ceased operations during the quarter.

Carson Valley Includes Carson City, Gardnerville, Minden and all other areas of Douglas County

SO LAKE TAHOE*

1,301

25

0

132

6

251

4

42

24

SO LAKE TAHOE¥*
0
0
13
15

SO LAKE TAHOE¥*

1,301
25

0

119

6

236

4

42

24

15

1

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
Nevada Gaming Control Board
Quarterly Statistics Report

TOTAL LICENSED SLOT MACHINES

ELKO
2,764
200
0
222
17
455
5
100
27

RESTRICTED SLOT MACHINES

ELKO
8
10
14

NONRESTRICTED SLOT MACHINES

ELKO
2,756
190
0
208
17
451
5
100
27

37

except the South Shore Lake Tahoe area.

CARSON VALLEY*
1,187
95
0
117
0
43
11
3
0
0
0

CARSON VALLEY*

CARSON VALLEY*
1,183
84
0
54
0
43
11

04/01/17 To 06/30/17

WASHOE
6,289
212
8
586
8
918
42
157
25
14

WASHOE
6,280
208
8
487
8
901
42
157
25
14

ALL OTHERS

3,121
91

3

169

0

146
20

1

0

0

0

ALL OTHERS
22
13
40

ALL OTHERS

3,099
78

3

129

0

143

20
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Run Date: 07/24/17
Run Time: 09:10 AM

SO LAKE TAHOE*

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION TLR5RP
Nevada Gaming Control Board PAGE 9
Quarterly Statistics Report 04/01/17 To 06/30/17

LICENSED BY FACILITY TYPE
ELKO CARSON VALLEY* WASHOE ALL OTHERS TOTAL

General Mdse. 0 1 0 1 0 9
Convenience Store 0 15 21 112 58 882
Supermarket 0 1 2 7 0 19
Grocery Store 920 1 3 6 19 13 132
Restaurant 5 0 0 0 0 1 6
Bar 92 0 9 19 63 42 225
Restaurant/Bar 429 5 8 18 89 26 575
Liquor Store 24 0 0 1 0 1 26
Clubs-SVC. ,Fraterna 5 0 0 0 0 5 10
Drug Stores 21 0 0 0 4 0 25
Bowling Alleys 0 0 0 1 2 3 6
Motel - Hotel 2 0 0 0 2 2 6
Laundromats 6 0 1 3 3 0 13
Pizza Parlor 1 0 0 0 2 0 3
Drug Store-Gen'l Md 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Billiard Parlor 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Golf Course 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Car Wash 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Truck Stop 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
R.V. Park-Campgroun 1 0 1 2 1 1 6
Hotel/Casino Resort 61 3 3 0 8 0 75
Hotel Casinos 26 1 4 2 8 5 46
Casino With Motel 9 0 5 2 4 10 30
Casino W/Bar & Rest 38 1 5 7 13 28 92
Casino With Bar 10 0 1 4 2 7 24
Casino W/Restaurant 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Supermarkets 3 0 0 0 4 0 7
Restaurant/Bar 18 0 4 3 1 9 35
Bar 5 0 0 0 0 1 6
Miscellaneous 1 0 0 0 2 0 3
Sports Pool 6 0 0 1 1 0 8
Gift Shop/Souvenirs 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Arcades 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Racebook/Sports Poo 44 2 10 10 23 27 116
Truck Stop 1 0 3 0 3 7 14

Total 1,602 13 74 103 374 249 2,415

* Areas. Carson Valley Includes Carson City, Gardnerville, Minden and all other areas of Douglas County
except the South Shore Lake Tahoe area.

** Statistics do not include locations that have ceased operations during the quarter.



